

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 5546/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in AFO No.108/2005
& LPA No.190/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. NO.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated on behalf of
the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for three weeks,
as prayed for.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master