

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13834-13835/2011

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report )

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Umang Shankar states that they have filed vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 6 to 9 and may file counter affidavit, if so required.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents.

List before the Hon'ble Court after 16.12.2011 without waiting for the counter affidavit or any formal order to that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj