

Ú

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13834-13835/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2009 in AFO No.108/2005 and dated 23/11/2010 in LPA No.190/2009 in AFO No.108/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Nilkanth Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar ,Adv

Mr. Bipin Aspatwar, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V.A. Mohta, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, submits that the issue involved in the present matter referred to a 3-Judge Bench in Orma Impex Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Nissai ASB ATE. Ltd., (1999) 2 SCC 541. He further submits that, despite the best efforts made by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner, nothing is known about the reference.

The Registry is directed to submit Office Report about the progress in the above referred matter within two weeks from today.

Let Office Report come up for consideration after two weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|