

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
No(s). 6058/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/06/2013
in AFOS No. 28301/2004 passed by the High Court of Bombay at
Aurangabad)

M/S S.D SHINDE TH. BAPUSAHEB SHINDE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(With c/delay in re-filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. Bipin A., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On payment of costs of Rs.2,500/- (Two Thousand and Five
Hundred only) to be credited to the account of Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within two weeks from today, the delay of 570
days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.
The Registry to proceed accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.04.17
09:24:24 EAST
Reason: