

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.16955 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. S.D. SHINDE TH. BAPUSAHEB SHINDE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for direction in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Judge in Chambers Court on 13th April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"On payment of costs of Rs. 2,500/- (Two Thousands and Five Hundred only) to be credited to the account of Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today, the delay of 570 days in re-filing the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

The Registry to proceed accordingly."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 13834-13835 of 2011 arising out of relied upon judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06/05/2011 when the Court was please to direct issue notice and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court and note for listing on 21/07/2015(copy of record of proceeding dated 06/05/2011 is enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 8th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta-II, Advocate

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Advocates

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

