

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13834-13835/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2009
in AFO No. 108/2005 23/11/2010 in AFO No. 108/2005 23/11/2010 in
LPA No. 190/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16955/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Busa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Padnekar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Dharmveer Chotiwal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be heard in one year.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar