

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6107-6108/2017

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6109/2017 (III)

Date : 16-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Ms. P.S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Arhad, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Satyajeet Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. S.J. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant in C.A.Nos.6107-6108/2017 submits that as respondent No.2 (Ramdas S/o Sripati Shinde), respondent No.3 (Arun S/o Sripati Shinde) and respondent

No.5 (Bapusaheb S/o Shripati Shinde), who are also respondent Nos.3, 4 and appellant respectively in C.A.No.6109/2017 have expired, he may be allowed to bring the Lrs. of the said deceased respondents on record. He is permitted to do so.

The matters are adjourned.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**