

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6107-6108/2017

M/S S.D.SHINDE TR.PARTNER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6109/2017 (III)

Date : 12-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Mrs. Pradnya Shashibhushan Adgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. J N Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, Adv.
Mr. Surajita Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr. Hira Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sashi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Puniya, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gulab Chandra Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sharan, Adv.
Ms. Ruma Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Nayan Maggo, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
Mr. Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Shivangi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arup Ratan Dutta Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. J.n.singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv. appearing on behalf of the petitioner started his arguments at about 3.00 pm and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. Arguments heard in part.

List on 12.07.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)